Trading Limited (the “Exchange”) and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this
document, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in
this document.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Lim Hui Ling, 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Income at Raffles,
Singapore 049318, sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg.

APPENDIX A: CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING

Allotment and issuance of the First Tranche Placement Shares Allotment and issuance of the Second Tranche Placement Shares

No. of First Tranche
Placement Shares to be

allotted and issued

First Tranche Placement
Shares as a percentage
of the existing issued
share capital of the

Company(1)

% shareholding of the
enlarged issued share

capital of the Company
following completion of

the allotment and
issuance of First Tranche

Placement Shares(2)

No. of
Second
Tranche

Placement
Shares to be
allotted and

issued

Second Tranche Placement
Shares as a percentage of the
existing issued share capital

of the Company(1)

% aggregate shareholding of
the enlarged issued share

capital of the Company
following completion of the
allotment and issuance of

Second Tranche Placement
Shares(3)

Protocol
Capital

83,333,334 8.21% 7.05% 287,750,000 28.35% 21.12%

Jackie Ng 25,000,000 2.46% 2.12% 86,325,000 8.51% 6.34%

Stephanie
Tan(4)

33,333,333 3.28% 3.12% 115,100,000 11.34% 8.65%

Roads
Holding

25,000,000 2.46% 2.12% 86,325,000 8.51% 6.34%

Total 166,666,667 16.42% 14.40% 575,500,000 56.71% 42.44%

Notes:

(1) As at the date of this Announcement, the Company’s existing issued share capital is 1,014,867,731 shares.

(2) Following the completion of the allotment and issuance of the First Tranche Placement Shares, the Company’s enlarged issued share capital is 1,181,534,398.

(3) Following the completion of the completion of the allotment and issuance of the Second Tranche Placement Shares, the Company’s enlarged issued share capital is 1,757,034,398.

(4) As at the date of this Announcement, Stephanie Tan holds 3,500,000 shares in the Company.